
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

1579503.1  10355-064  1  
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 

 

DANIEL J. O’HANLON, State Bar No. 122380 
REBECCA R. AKROYD, State Bar No. 267305 
KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD 
A Professional Corporation 
400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor 
Sacramento, California 95814 
Telephone: (916) 321-4500 
Facsimile: (916) 321-4555 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER 
AUTHORITY and WESTLANDS WATER 
DISTRICT 
 
STEVEN O. SIMS (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
DULCINEA Z. HANUSCHAK (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK LLP 
410 17th Street, Suite 2200 
Denver, CO 80202 
Telephone: (303) 223-1100 
Facsimile: (303) 223-1111 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER 
AUTHORITY and WESTLANDS WATER 
DISTRICT, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

v. 
 
SALLY JEWELL, et al., 
 

Defendants, 
 

THE HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE; THE 
YUROK TRIBE; PACIFIC COAST 
FEDERATION OF FISHERMEN’S 
ASSOCIATIONS;  and INSTITUTE FOR 
FISHERIES RESOURCES, 
 

Defendant-Intervenors. 
 

 Case No.  1:15-cv-01290-LJO-EPG 
 
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 
 
 
 
The Hon. Lawrence J. O’Neill 

 

 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

1579503.1  10355-064  2  
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 

 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action through their 

designated counsel that all remaining claims in the above-captioned action (i.e., Plaintiffs’ Sixth, 

Seventh, and Eighth Claims for Relief) be and hereby areis dismissed without prejudice pursuant 

to FRCP 41(a)(1). 

 

DATED:  June 14, 2017 KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD 

A Professional Corporation 

 

 

 By:  

 Daniel J. O’Hanlon 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER 

AUTHORITY and WESTLANDS WATER 

DISTRICT 

 
 
DATED:  June 14, 2017 BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK LLP 

 

 

 By:  

 Steven O. Sims 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT 

 
 
DATED:  June 14, 2017 JEFFREY H. WOOD 

Acting Assistant Attorney General 

Environment & Natural Resources Division 

 

 

 By:  

 Bradley H. Oliphant, Senior Trial Attorney 

United States Department of Justice 

Environment & Natural Resources Division 

Attorneys for Federal Defendants 

 
 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

1579503.1  10355-064  3  
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 

 

DATED:  June 14, 2017 EARTHJUSTICE 

 

 

 By:  

 Jan Hasselman 

Attorneys for Defendant-Intervenor Applicants, 

PACIFIC COAST FEDERATION OF 

FISHERMEN’S ASSOCIATIONS and 

INSTITUTE FOR FISHERIES RESOURCES 

 
 
DATED:  June 14, 2017 MORISSET, SCHLOSSER, JOZWIAK & 

SOMERVILLE 

 

 

 By:  

 Thane D. Somerville 

Attorneys for Defendant-Intervenor 

HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE 

 
 
DATED:  June 14, 2017 REY-BEAR MCLAUGHLIN, LLP 

 

 

 By:  

 Daniel I.S.J. Rey-Bear 

Attorneys for Defendant-Intervenor 

YUROK TRIBE 

 


