1	DANIEL J. O'HANLON, State Bar No. 122380		
2	REBECCA R. AKROYD, State Bar No. 267305 KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD		
3	A Professional Corporation 400 Capitol Mall, 27 <sup>th</sup> Floor		
	Sacramento, California 95814		
4	Telephone: (916) 321-4500 Facsimile: (916) 321-4555		
5	Attorneys for Plaintiffs SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER		
6	AUTHORITY and WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT		
7			
8	STEVEN O. SIMS (Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )  DULCINEA Z. HANUSCHAK (Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )		
9	BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK LLP 410 17th Street, Suite 2200		
10	Denver, CO 80202 Telephone: (303) 223-1100		
11	Facsimile: (303) 223-1111 Attorneys for Plaintiff		
12	WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT		
13			
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
15	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
16			
17	SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER	Case No. 1:15-cv-01290-LJO-EPG	
	AUTHORITY and WESTLANDS WATER		
18	DISTRICT,	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL	
19			
	Plaintiffs,		
20	Plaintiffs, v.	The Hon. Lawrence J. O'Neill	
20 21	·	The Hon. Lawrence J. O'Neill	
	v.	The Hon. Lawrence J. O'Neill	
21	v. SALLY JEWELL, et al., Defendants, THE HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE; THE	The Hon. Lawrence J. O'Neill	
21 22	v. SALLY JEWELL, et al., Defendants, THE HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE; THE YUROK TRIBE; PACIFIC COAST FEDERATION OF FISHERMEN'S	The Hon. Lawrence J. O'Neill	
21 22 23	v. SALLY JEWELL, et al., Defendants, THE HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE; THE YUROK TRIBE; PACIFIC COAST	The Hon. Lawrence J. O'Neill	
21 22 23 24	v.  SALLY JEWELL, et al.,  Defendants,  THE HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE; THE YUROK TRIBE; PACIFIC COAST FEDERATION OF FISHERMEN'S ASSOCIATIONS; and INSTITUTE FOR	The Hon. Lawrence J. O'Neill	
21 22 23 24 25	v. SALLY JEWELL, et al.,  Defendants,  THE HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE; THE YUROK TRIBE; PACIFIC COAST FEDERATION OF FISHERMEN'S ASSOCIATIONS; and INSTITUTE FOR FISHERIES RESOURCES,	The Hon. Lawrence J. O'Neill	
21 22 23 24 25 26	v. SALLY JEWELL, et al.,  Defendants,  THE HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE; THE YUROK TRIBE; PACIFIC COAST FEDERATION OF FISHERMEN'S ASSOCIATIONS; and INSTITUTE FOR FISHERIES RESOURCES,	The Hon. Lawrence J. O'Neill	

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

1579503.1 10355-064

1	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action through their		
2	designated counsel that <u>all remaining claims in</u> the above-captioned action (i.e., Plaintiffs' Sixth,		
3	Seventh, and Eighth Claims for Relief) be and hereby areis dismissed without prejudice pursuant		
4	to FRCP 41(a)(1).		
5			
6	DATED: June 14, 2017	KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD	
7		A Professional Corporation	
8		D.	
9		By: Daniel J. O'Hanlon	
10		Attorneys for Plaintiffs SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER	
11		<b>AUTHORITY and WESTLANDS WATER</b>	
		DISTRICT	
12	DATED: June 14, 2017	BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK LLP	
13	Billib. valie 11, 2017		
14		By:	
15		Steven O. Sims	
16		Attorneys for Plaintiff WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT	
17			
18	DATED: June 14, 2017	JEFFREY H. WOOD Acting Assistant Attorney General	
19		Environment & Natural Resources Division	
20			
21		By: Bradley H. Oliphant, Senior Trial Attorney	
22		United States Department of Justice	
23		Environment & Natural Resources Division Attorneys for Federal Defendants	
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
-	1579503.1 10355-064	2	

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

1	DATED: June 14, 2017	EARTHJUSTICE
2		
3		By: Jan Hasselman
4 5		Attorneys for Defendant-Intervenor Applicants, PACIFIC COAST FEDERATION OF FISHERMEN'S ASSOCIATIONS and
6		INSTITUTE FOR FISHERIES RESOURCES
7		
8	DATED: June 14, 2017	MORISSET, SCHLOSSER, JOZWIAK & SOMERVILLE
9		
10		By: Thane D. Somerville
11		Attorneys for Defendant-Intervenor
12		HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE
13	DATED: June 14, 2017	REY-BEAR MCLAUGHLIN, LLP
14		
15		By:
16		Daniel I.S.J. Rey-Bear Attorneys for Defendant-Intervenor
17		YUROK TRIBE
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	1579503.1 10355-064	3

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL